

Ct. Cases 882/2024

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. RAJENDER SINGH

14.08.2025

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
None for accused.

Ordinary summon issued to accused received back unserved with report that accused is presently lodged in Tihar Jail in case FIR No. 145/25 u/s 209 BNS PS Mayapuri.

Dasti summon issued against the accused received back unserved with report 'door not opened' and neighbours informed that accused resides at the given address.

**Issue production warrant against the accused for
08.09.2025.**

**(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
14.08.2025 (sy)**