

08.09.2025

Lawyers are abstaining from work today due to strike.

Present : None for the complainant company.
None for the accused.

Accused is reported to be in JC in FIR No. 145/25 u/s 209 BNS, PS Maya Puri, against whom production warrant was issued on the last date of hearing.

Be awaited for appearance of accused.

(**Rakesh Kumar-IV**)
ASJ (Electricity) - 01,
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Extn. Block/
Delhi/08.09.2025 (ts)

At 11.25 a.m.

Present : None for the complainant company.
Accused produced from JC (through VC).

Put up for further proceedings on **23.09.2025**.

(**Rakesh Kumar-IV**)
ASJ (Electricity) - 01,
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Extn. Block/
Delhi/08.09.2025 (ts)