

Ct. Cases 882/2024

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. RAJENDER SINGH

09.10.2025

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused not produced from JC (in another case).

Be awaited.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
09.10.2025 (sy)

At 12.40PM

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused produced from JC (in another case).
Sh. Diwakar Chaudhary, Ld. Remand Advocate for
accused.

Ld. Remand Advocate seeks some time to file bail
application on the ground that authority letter has not been
obtained yet in the present case.

Heard. Accused is again refer to the DLSA with a
request to the Ld. Secretary, DLSA to provide a lawyer to him at
State expense, in case found eligible.

List the matter for further proceedings on
28.10.2025.

Copy of this order be given dasti to the accused.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
09.10.2025 (sy)