

Ct. Cases 882/2024

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. RAJENDER SINGH

03.02.2026

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused with Ld. LAC Sh. Diwakar Chaudhary.
No PW present.

Accused submits that he is ready to settle the matter and showed his willingness for referring the matter to mediation center for civil liability. He further submits that he ready to settle the criminal liability after settlement of civil liability on the next date of hearing.

Accordingly, as requested, the matter is referred to Mediation Centre for settlement of civil liability for **05.02.2026 at 12.30PM**. The parties are directed to appear before the Mediation Centre on the said date.

Put up for awaiting the report of Mediation Centre on **02.03.2026**.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
03.02.2026 (sy)