

14 Ct. Cases 882/2024
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. RAJENDER SINGH

13.05.2026

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused with Ld. LAC Sh. Diwakar Chaudhary.

Surety bond not filed.

**Matter is stated to have already been settled before
mediation center.**

Notice issued to SHO concerned received back
wherein instead of filing report regarding previous conviction/
involvement, notice has been served upon the accused.

**Issue fresh notice to SHO concerned to file previous
conviction/ involvement of accused for the next date of hearing.**

Report of Preliminary enquiry under the probation of
Offenders Act, 1958 filed. Taken on record.

AR for the complainant submits that accused is
making regular payment in terms of mediation settlement,

List the matter for payment as well as report from
SHO concerned on 31.07.2026.

**(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
13.05.2026 (sy)**